










VILLAGE OF CAMBRIDGE-NARROWS

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Unaudited)
2022

Budget
2022

Actual
2021

Actual
Revenue:

Property tax warrant $ 1,087,435 $ 1,087,435 $ 1,034,869
Community funding and equalization grant 745 745 747
Student employment grant - 5,360 5,987
Grants - Federal Government - 2 -
Province New Brunswick - Other - - 42.332
Building permits and related 7,500 12,306 11,074
Fire protection - Other governments 10,771 10,771 9,364
Rentals - Municipal buildings 1,900 1,947 4,741
Other 100 10,773 4,810
Interest 19,514 3.191

1.108.451 1.148.853 1,117,115

Expenditures:
General government services 352,176 375,794 247,974
Protective services 248,437 224,654 203.382
Transportation services 413,875 285,152 280,827
Environmental health 91,970 90,166 81,977
Public Health and Welfare:

- Medical clinic 2,000 11,612 2,586
Environmental development 60,312 50,068 33,705
Recreation and cultural services 65.867 76.036 45.552

1.234.637 1.113.482 896.003

Annual surplus (note 9) $ (126.186) 35,371 221,112

Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 3.562.030 3.340.918

Accumulated surplus, end of year $ 3,597.401 $= 3.562.030
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VILLAGE OF CAMBRIDGE-NARROWS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2022

4. Tangible capital assets:
Wharfs Machinery

Land Buildings
and

Related Assets Vehicles
and

Equipment
Road

Improvements
2022

Total
2021

Total
Cost:
Balance,

beginning of year $ 515,153 $ 1,045,632 $ 281,086 $ 423,544 $ 101,366 $ 1,098,130 $ 3,464,911 $ 3,370,891
Additions - - - - - - - 94,020
Balance,

end of year 515.153 1,045,632 281,086 423,544 101,366 1.098,130 3,464,911 3,464,911

Accumulated amortization:
Balance,

beginning of year - 492,951 156,591 408,331 101,366 215,172 1,374,411 1,264,861
Amortization - 54,419 10.475 800 - 54,907 120,601 109,550
Balance,

end of year - 547,370 167.066 409,131 101,366 270.079 1,495,012 1,374,411
Net Book Value of

Tangible Capital Assets $ 515.153 $ 498,262 $ 114.020 $ 14,413 $ $ 828,051 $ 1,969,899 $ 2,090,500
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VILLAGE OF CAMBRIDGE-NARROWS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2022

10. Statement of reserves:
General General

Operating Capital 2022 2021
Assets:

Cash $ 49,365 $ 1,424,352 $ 1,473,717 $ 1,151,402
Due from general operating fund - 140.600 140.600 303.000

Accumulated surplus $ 49.365 $ 1.564,952 $ 1 614.317 $ 1 454.402

Revenue:
Transfer from general operating fund $ $ 140,600 $ 140,600 $ 303,000
Interest 19.514 19.514 3.191

160.114 160.114 306.191

Expenditures:
Transfers to the General Operating Fund - - - (75,788)
Bank charges (199) - (199) (189)

Annual surplus (deficit) $ (199) $ 160,114 $ 159,915 $ 230,214

Reserve fund cash amounts are held in savings accounts earning interest at floating rates as set by the financial institution.
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